HLS 10RS-6406 ORIGINAL

Regular Session, 2010

1

HOUSE RESOLUTION NO. 209

BY REPRESENTATIVE MICHAEL JACKSON

COMMENDATIONS: Commends Errol K. Domingue upon his 10th anniversary as pastor of the Elm Grove Baptist Church and the New Pilgrim Baptist Church

A RESOLUTION

2	To commend Errol K. Domingue upon his tenth anniversary as pastor of the Elm Grove
3	Baptist Church and the New Pilgrim Baptist Church.
4	WHEREAS, it is appropriate to commend and celebrate Errol K. Domingue for his
5	remarkable term of devotion to God and his congregations and to extend to him sincere and
6	heartfelt appreciation; and
7	WHEREAS, before assuming the role of pastor, Reverend Domingue served as the
8	assistant pastor at Elm Grove and as the assistant to the pastor in youth ministry at the New
9	St. John Baptist Church; and
0	WHEREAS, Reverend Domingue was educated in the public schools of East Baton
1	Rouge Parish and earned a bachelor's degree in mass communications from Southern
12	University and a masters of divinity degree in leadership from the New Orleans Baptist
13	Theological Seminary; and
14	WHEREAS, in addition, Reverend Domingue is a graduate of the Baton Rouge Area
15	Chamber's Leadership Baton Rouge and the Harvard Divinity School Summer Leadership
16	Institute; and
17	WHEREAS, prior to the call to full time ministry, Reverend Domingue worked in
18	journalism and public relations; and
19	WHEREAS, through God's kindness and mercy, the Elm Grove Baptist Church and
20	the New Pilgrim Baptist Church thrive as communities of faith, and members of the

ORIGINAL HR NO. 209

1 congregations have the utmost trust that His grace will lead them on in harmony and

2 thanksgiving as they celebrate their beloved pastor, Errol K. Domingue, in fellowship and

continue to serve God and their communities while touched by his honorable leadership and

4 inspiration.

3

7

9

10

11

HLS 10RS-6406

5 THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the House of Representatives of the

6 Legislature of Louisiana does hereby commend Errol K. Domingue upon his tenth

anniversary as pastor of the Elm Grove Baptist Church and the New Pilgrim Baptist Church,

8 does hereby express sincere and heartfelt appreciation for his guidance of these loving and

devoted church families, and does hereby wish Reverend Domingue and the congregations

full measures of success, happiness, and richest blessings in all of their future endeavors.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that a suitable copy of this Resolution be transmitted

12 to Errol K. Domingue.

## DIGEST

The digest printed below was prepared by House Legislative Services. It constitutes no part of the legislative instrument. The keyword, one-liner, abstract, and digest do not constitute part of the law or proof or indicia of legislative intent. [R.S. 1:13(B) and 24:177(E)]

Michael Jackson HR No. 209

Commends Errol K. Domingue upon his 10th anniversary as pastor of the Elm Grove Baptist Church and the New Pilgrim Baptist Church.